Form PTO-1595		Attorney Docket No
FORM PTO 1595	r 2002	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Hon	oradic Commissions of Patents and Trademarks.	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Kjell (THORKILDS	of Conveying Party(ies): Dlav STINESSEN and Brede SEN 3 - Z 5-OZ me(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kzaerner Eureka A.S. Address: Joseph Kellers vei 20 N-3408 Tranby, Norway
⊠ As □ Se □ Ot	of Conveyance: ssignment	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A	Patent Application No(s). 09/980,015	B. Patent No(s).
	Ado	ditional numbers attached?
	and address of party to whom correspondence ning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Custo	mer No.: <u>000466</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
YOUN	G & THOMPSON	☐ Enclosed
Secon	d Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Arling	outh 23 rd Street ton, VA 22202 e: 703-521-2297	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
To the	nent and signature. best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy
Margo	ot Filipowicz Mara	pot Filipowicz March 25, 2002 Date
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date
	Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
/2002 DBYRNE	00000261 250120 09980015	

PATENT REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0468

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Kjell Olav STINESSEN	
	(2) Brede THORKILDSEN	
(1—5) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)	
	(4)	
	(5)	
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agrassign, transfer and set over to	
(6) Insert name of Assignee	Kværner Eureka a.s	
7) Insert address of Assignee	Joseph Kellers vei 20, N-3408	8 Tranby, Norway
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, to States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the inpatent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor Cooling and lubrication circuits	vention, and all applications for , known as
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,	(8)	Foreign Application or
Case Number or Foreign Application Number		Case No.
	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application of America	for patent in the United States
9) Insert Date of Signing of Application	(9) on	
10) Alternative identification for filed applications	(10) U.S. application Serial Number	4
3) The undersigned agrees that is patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agreeing the invention and improved the invention of the invention of the undersigned here the United States resulting from the United States resulting from the invention of the undersigned here the undersigned here the undersigned here the undersigned here the invention of this document. 7) This Assignment shall benefit of the heirs, executors,	by authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said application or any division or divisions or continuing applice interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rights (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in	y facts known to me (us) respec- me (us), testify in any legal pro- ue any and all Letters Patents of plications thereof to the said As- the to convey the entire interest
III widiess whereof, exce	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/o, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. Suited by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the undersigned of the date(s) opposite the date	t on this assignment any further nited States Patent Office for re- or assigns, and shall inure to the
(1) Date 11/12-01	necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Un be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of the Assignee.	t on this assignment any further nited States Patent Office for re- or assigns, and shall inure to the
1) Date 11/12-01	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/o, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. South by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned of the Assignee.	t on this assignment any further nited States Patent Office for re- or assigns, and shall inure to the
(1) Date 11/12-01 (2) Date 1/12-01	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned new	t on this assignment any further nited States Patent Office for re- or assigns, and shall inure to the
(1) Date 11/12-01 (2) Date 1/12-01	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned new the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned new	t on this assignment any further nited States Patent Office for re- or assigns, and shall inure to the
(1) Date 11/12-01 (2) Date 1/12-01	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The description of the date(s) opposite the undersigned on the date(s) opposite	t on this assignment any further nited States Patent Office for re- or assigns, and shall inure to the name(s).
(1) Date 11/12-01 (2) Date 1/12-01 (3) Date	be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/s, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignee. The binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/s, administrators, admin	t on this assignment any further nited States Patent Office for re- or assigns, and shall inure to the

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

PATENT REEL: 012715 FRAME: 0469